Rev. 10/11/00
        AS2815
1.5A Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
Adjustable & Fixed Output,
Fast Response
FEATURES                             APPLICATIONS
• Adjustable Output Down To 1.2V • Powering VGA & Sound Card
• Fixed Output Voltages 1.5V, 2.5V, 3.3V, 5.0V • Power PCSupplies

The AS2815 are offered in a 3-pin TO-220, TO-263 & TO-252 packages compatible with other 3 terminal regulators.  For a 3A low
dropout regulator refer to the AS2830 data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TO-220
3-PIN
DD PLASTIC
3-PIN
TO-252
DPAK
OPERERATING JUNCTION
 TEMP RANGE
AS2815YU-X AS2815YT-X AS2815YR-X -45 to +125°C
  X = Output Voltage  (i.e. 1.5 for 1.5V, 2.5 for 2.5V etc.).
  Y = Output Tolerance, Y= A for 1% or
         Blank for 2%
  Consult with factory for other fixed output voltages
PIN CONNECTIONS
Front View
 TO-220-3 (U)
AS2815
1 2 3
ADJ/GND VOUT
VIN
Top View
TO-263-3 (T)
1
AS2815
2 3
ADJ/GND VOUT
VIN
Front View
TO-252 (R)
ADJ/GND
321
AS2815
VINVOUT
Rev. 10/11/00
AS2815
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Lead Temp. (Soldering, 10 Seconds) .............................. 300°C  Maximum Input Supply Voltage .......................... 10V
Storage Temperature Range  ............................ -65° to +150°C  Input to Output Voltage Differential .................... 10V
Operating Junction Temperature Range ......................
 AS2815 Control Section ............................ -45°C +125°C
 AS2815 Power Transistor...........................-45°C +150°C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (NOTE 1) at IOUT = 10mA, Ta=25°C, unless otherwise specified.
PARAMETER CONDITIONS Typ AS2815A
Min       Max
AS2815
Min       Max
Units
1.5V Version
Output Voltage  (Note 2) AS2815-1.5V, 0 ≤IOUT≤1.5A,  2.75V≤VIN ≤7V 1.5
1.5
1.485
1.470
1.515
1.530
1.470
1.455
1.530
1.545
V
2.5V Version
Output Voltage  (Note 2) AS2815-2.5V,0 ≤IOUT≤1.5A,  3.5V≤VIN ≤7V 2.5
2.5
2.475
2.450
2.525